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Administrative Site Review Application 
Planning and Development Customer Service Center • One Exchange Plaza, Suite 400 | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-2500 

This form is required when submitting site plans as referenced in Unified Development Ordinance (UDO) Section 
10.2.8. Please check the appropriate building types and include the plan checklist document when submitting. 

Please review UDO Section 10.2.8. to determine the site plan tier. If assistance determining a Site Plan Tier is needed 
a Site Plan Tier Verification request can be submitted online via the Permit and Development Portal. (Note: There is a 
fee for this verification service.) 

Site Plan Tier: Tier Two Site Plan Tier Three Site Plan 

Building and Development Type 
(Check all that apply) 

Site Transaction History 

Detached 
Attached 

Townhouse 
Apartment 

Tiny house 
Open lot 

General 
Mixed use 

Civic 
Cottage Court 

Frequent Transit 
Development Option 

Subdivision case #:  
Scoping/sketch plan case #:  
Certificate of Appropriateness #: 
Board of Adjustment #:  
Zoning Case #:  
Design Alternate #:  

GENERAL INFORMATION 
Development name: 

Inside City limits? Yes No 
Property address(es): 

Site P.I.N.(s): 

Please describe the scope of work. Include any additions, expansions, and uses (UDO 6.1.4). 

Current Property Owner(s): 
Company: Title: 

Address: 

Phone #: Email: 

Applicant Name (If different from owner. See “who can apply” in instructions): 

Relationship to owner: Lessee or contract purchaser Owner’s authorized agent Easement holder 

Company: Address: 

Office Use Only: Case #: Planner (print): 

 

https://permitportal.raleighnc.gov/
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Continue to Applicant Signature Block on Page 4. 

RESIDENTIAL & OVERNIGHT LODGING DEVELOPMENTS 
Total # of dwelling units: Total # of hotel bedrooms: 
# of bedroom units: 1br 2br 3br 4br or more 
# of lots: Is your project a cottage court? Yes No 

A frequent transit development? Yes No 

STORMWATER INFORMATION 
Imperious Area on Parcel(s): 

Existing (sf)   Proposed total (sf) 

Impervious Area for Compliance 
(includes ROW): 

Existing (sf)  Proposed total (sf) 

DEVELOPMENT TYPE + SITE DATE TABLE 
(Applicable to all developments) 

SITE DATA BUILDING DATA 
Zoning district(s) (please provide the acreage of each): Existing gross floor area (not to be demolished): 

Gross site acreage: Existing gross floor area to be demolished: 

# of parking spaces proposed: New gross floor area: 

Max # parking permitted (7.1.2.C): Total sf gross (to remain and new): 

Overlay District (if applicable): Proposed # of buildings: 

Existing use (UDO 6.1.4): Proposed # of stories for each: 

Proposed use (UDO 6.1.4): Proposed # of basement levels (UDO 1.5.7.A.6) 

Phone #: Email: 

NOTE: please attach purchase agreement or contract, lease or easement when submitting this form. 
Developer Contact: 
Company: Title: 

Address: 

Phone #: Email: 

Applicant Name: 

Company: Address: 

Phone #: Email: 

Sydney.Larson
Text Box

Sydney.Larson
Text Box
22

Sydney.Larson
Text Box

Sydney.Larson
Text Box
37

Sydney.Larson
Text Box

Sydney.Larson
Text Box
0.92

Sydney.Larson
Text Box
4,192

Sydney.Larson
Text Box
4,192

Sydney.Larson
Text Box
29,516

Sydney.Larson
Text Box
29,516
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APPLICANT SIGNATURE BLOCK 
Pursuant to state law (N.C. Gen. Stat. § 160D-403(a)), applications for development approvals may be made 
by the landowner, a lessee or person holding an option or contract to purchase or lease land, or an authorized 
agent of the landowner. An easement holder may also apply for development approval for such development 
as is authorized by the easement. 

Acting as an authorized agent requires written permission from the property owner for the purposes of making 
this development approval and/or permit application. Written permission from the property owner to act as an 
authorized agent must be made available to the City of Raleigh upon request. 

By submitting this application, the undersigned applicant acknowledges that they are either the property owner 
or one of the persons authorized by state law (N.C.G.S. 160D-403(a)) to make this application, as specified in 
the application. The undersigned also acknowledges that the information and statements made in the 
application are correct and the undersigned understands that development approvals are subject to revocation 
for false statements or misrepresentations made in securing the development approval, pursuant to N.C. Gen. 
Stat. § 160D-403(f). 

The undersigned indicates that the property owner(s) is aware of this application and that the proposed project 
described in this application will be maintained in all respects in accordance with the plans and specifications 
submitted herewith, and in accordance with the provisions and regulations of the City of Raleigh Unified 
Development Ordinance. 

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that, pursuant to state law (N.C.G.S. 143-755(b1), if this permit 
application is placed on hold at the request of the applicant for a period of six consecutive months or more, or if 
the applicant fails to respond to comments or provide additional information requested by the City for a period 
of six consecutive months or more, then the application review is discontinued, and a new application is 
required to proceed and the development regulations in effect at the time permit processing is resumed shall 
apply to the new application. 

Signature: Date: 
Printed Name: 
Signature: Date: 
Printed Name: 



SITE DATA TABLE

JURISDICTION:
PIN #:
STREET ADDRESS

PROPERTY INFORMATION
PROJECT NAME:

CITY OF RALEIGH
CURRENT OWNER:

ZONING
CX-3-CUEXISTING ZONING:

EXISTING USE (WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS):
PROPOSED USE (WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS): RETAIL SALES

VACANT LOT

VSI RALEIGH LLC

GROSS BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE (PROJECT LIMITS):

YARDLY BUFFALOE VILLAGE - AUTOZONE

SITE SIZE & COVERAGE
EXISTING ACREAGE:

0.17 AC (7,372 SF)
0.92 AC (39,973 SF)

OFF-STREET PARKING 

1746422158
5101 FORESTVILLE ROAD

SITE DESIGN
LOT DIMENSIONS 

AREA (MAX):
WIDTH (MIN):
OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA (MIN):

FROM SIDE STREET (MIN):
FROM SIDE LOT LINE (MIN):
FROM REAR LOT LINE (MIN):
FROM ALLEY:

FROM PRIMARY STREET (MIN):
FROM SIDE STREET (MIN):
FROM SIDE LOT LINE (MIN):
FROM REAR LOT LINE (MIN):
FROM ALLEY:

HEIGHT
PRINCIPAL BUILDING (MAX):
ACCESSORY STRUCTURE (MAX):

FLOOR HEIGHTS
GROUND STORY HEIGHT, FLOOR TO FLOOR (MIN):
UPPER STORY HEIGHT, FLOOR TO FLOOR (MIN):

N/AAREA (MIN):

FROM PRIMARY STREET (MIN):
BUILDING/STRUCTURE SETBACKS

PARKING SETBACKS

5'

0' OR 6'

SET BY DISTRICT
26'

11'
9'

0' OR 6'

REQUIRED
N/A

N/A
N/A
10% (0.09 AC)

N/A

N/A

5'

5'

10'

0' OR 3'
10'

0' OR 3'
5'

REQUIRED

REQUIRED

REQUIRED

REQUIRED

PROVIDED

PROVIDED

PROVIDED

PROVIDED

PROVIDED

PARKING MAXIMUM
REQUIRED PROVIDED
37 SPACES

HANDICAP PARKING 1 SPACE

LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING

10'
10'
0'
0'
5'

5'
5'

5'

6'
6'

SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING 4 SPACES

N/A
N/A

2 SPACES
22 SPACES

N/A
4 SPACES
N/A

19'

12'-2"

0.10 AC

This document, together with the concepts and designs presented herein, as an instrument of service, is intended only for the specific purpose and client for which it was prepared. Reuse of and improper reliance on this document without written authorization and adaptation by Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. shall be without liability to Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.
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KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
300 SOUTH MAIN STREET
SUITE 212
HOLLY SPRINGS, NORTH CAROLINA 27540
(984) 275-3559 TEL

CONTACT: KATIE WITT, P.E.
 

SURVEYOR:ENGINEER:

PROJECT OWNER AND CONSULTANT INFORMATION

RALEIGH, WAKE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA

SITE

ALLIED ASSOCIATES, P.A
4720 KESTER MILL ROAD
WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27103
PHONE (336) 765-2377
FAX (336) 760-8886

CONTACT:  DAVID K. ALLEY, PLS

RALEIGH

CHARLOTTE

SITE LOCATION MAP
1" = 1000'

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

HORIZONAL DATUM:
NAD 83 (2011)

VERTICAL DATUM:
NAVD 88

DRAWING UNITS:
U.S. SURVEY FEET

GEOMETRIC
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ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW FOR

JM
C

YARDLY BUFFALOE VILLAGE - AUTOZONE

DEVELOPER:
VSI RALEIGH, LLC
120 WEST TRINITY PLACE
SUITE 400
DECATUR, GEORGIA 30030
PHONE (502) 558-8698

CONTACT: EVAN CONDER

ASR-XXXX-2024

SHEET LIST TABLE
SHEET

NUMBER SHEET TITLE
C001 COVER SHEET

C002 ZONING CONDITIONS

C003 APPROVAL LETTERS

C100 EXISTING CONDITIONS

C101 OVERALL DEMOLITION PLAN

C200 SITE PLAN

C300 GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN

C400 UTILITY PLAN

C401 TRUCK TURN PLAN

L100 LANDSCAPE PLAN

CE1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

NOTES:
1. LIGHTING PLAN TO BE PROVIDED WITH SITE PERMIT REVIEW.
2. TREE CONSERVATION PLANS PROPOSED WITH COR CASE

#SUB-0034-2023.
3. PLANS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY SOLID WASTE SERVICES AND ARE COMPLIANT

WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE SOLID WASTE DESIGN MANUAL.

5101 FORESTVILLE ROAD

L000 OVERALL TREE CONSERVATION PLAN
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ZONING CONDITIONS:

TCZ-28-22 - 0 BUFFALOE ROAD, LOCATED AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF ITS INTERSECTION WITH FORESTVILLE ROAD, BEING WAKE COUNTY PIN 1746411926. APPROXIMATELY
22.93 ACRES REZONED TO COMMERCIAL MIXED USE-3 STORIES-CONDITIONAL USE (CX-3-CU) [MODIFIED CONDITIONS].

AMENDED CONDITIONS DATED: APRIL 13, 2022

A. CONDITION: THERE SHALL BE A MINIMUM FIFTY-FOOT (50') PRINCIPAL BUILDING SETBACK FROM THE SHARED BOUNDARY LINE WITH THOSE ADJACENT PROPERTIES WITH
PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS (PINS) 1746-42-7078 (DEED BOOK I 6 I 05, PAGE 1542, WAKE COUNTY REGISTRY) AND 1746-41-6877 (DEED BOOK 9050, PAGE 759, WAKE
COUNTY REGISTRY), ANY TREES WITHIN THE SETBACK SHALL REMAIN, EXPECT FOR THOSE TREES DETERMINED TO BE UNHEALTHY, DEAD OR HAZARDOUS.

MEANS OF COMPLIANCE: PROJECT IS NOT ADJACENT TO PROPERTIES LISTED IN THIS CONDITION.

B. CONDITION: PROHIBITED USES: THE FOLLOWING USES SHALL BE PROHIBITED UPON THE PROPERTY:
i. DORMITORY, FRATERNITY, SORORITY;
ii. ADULT ESTABLISHMENTS;
iii. BAR, NIGHTCLUB, TAVERN, LOUNGE (EXCEPT AS ASSOCIATED WITH A HOTEL IN THE SAME BUILDING);
iv. FUNERAL HOME;
v. ANIMAL CARE (INDOOR);
vi. VETERINARY CLINIC/HOSPITAL;
vii. DETENTION CENTER, JAIL, PRISON;
viii. MOVIE THEATRE - EITHER INDOOR OR OUTDOOR;
ix. EMERGENCY SHELTER - TYPE B;
x. BOWLING ALLEY;
xi. MINI-WAREHOUSE STORAGE FACILITY.

MEANS OF COMPLIANCE: THE RETAILS SALES USE BEING PROPOSED NOT DOES FALL INTO A PROHIBITED USE CATEGORY LISTED.

C. CONDITION: THE VEHICLE FUEL SALES USE SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REGULATIONS SET FORTH IN UDO SECTION 6.4.11.C.3. UDO SECTIONS 6.4.11.C.3.A.I - IX SHALL NOT
APPLY IF THE PROPERTY ON WHICH ANY VEHICLE FUELS SALES USE SITS IS FARTHER THAN 200' FROM A RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT.

MEANS OF COMPLIANCE: N/A - THE BUILDING BEING PROPOSED WILL NOT FACILITATE VEHICLE FUEL SALES.

D. CONDITION: THE VEHICLE SALES/RENTAL AND VEHICLE REPAIR (MINOR) USE SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE NEIGHBORHOOD MIXED USE REGULATIONS LISTED  IN UDO
SECTIONS 6.4.13.B.5. AND 6.5.6.C.2.F., RESPECTIVELY.

MEANS OF COMPLIANCE: N/A - THE BUILDING BEING PROPOSED WILL NOT FACILITATE VEHICLE SALES/RENTAL OR REPAIRS.

E. CONDITION: NO SINGLE RETAIL ESTABLISHMENT DEVELOPED ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY AFTER ADOPTION OF THIS REZONING ORDINANCE SHALL EXCEED 65,000
SQUARE FEET, FLOOR AREA GROSS. AGGREGATE RETAIL SQUARE FOOTAGE DEVELOPED ON THE ENTIRE SUBJECT PROPERTY SHALL NOT EXCEED 130,000 SQUARE FEET,
FLOOR AREA GROSS. PRIOR  TO RECORDING  ANY PLAT OR DEED DIVIDING THE REZONED PROPERTY INTO TWO OR MORE PARCELS, A RESTRICTIVE COVENANT
ALLOCATING RETAIL FLOOR AREA GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE TO THE LOTS WITHIN THE REZONED PROPERTY SHALL BE RECORDED WITH THE WAKE COUNTY REGISTRY.
NO COVENANT ALLOCATING RETAIL SQUARE FOOTAGE SHALL BE RECORDED AMENDED OR TERMINATED WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE RALEIGH CITY
ATTORNEY OR HIS/HER DEPUTY WHICH SHALL BE EVIDENCED BY HIS/HER SIGNATURE ON THE DOCUMENT.

MEANS OF COMPLIANCE: THE BUILDING BEING PROPOSED DOES NOT EXCEED THE AREA LIMITS.

F. CONDITION: OFFICE AND INSTITUTIONAL USES DEVELOPED ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY AFTER ADOPTION OF THIS REZONING ORDINANCE SHALL NOT EXCEED 20,000
SQUARE FEET, FLOOR AREA GROSS.

MEANS OF COMPLIANCE: N/A - THE BUILDING BEING PROPOSED IS NOT OFFICE OR INSTITUTIONAL USE AND DOES NOT EXCEED THE AREA LIMITS.

G. CONDITION: RESIDENTIAL DENSITY DEVELOPED ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY AFTER ADOPTION OF THIS REZONING ORDINANCE SHALL NOT EXCEED TEN (10) DWELLING
UNITS PER ACRE.

MEANS OF COMPLIANCE: N/A - THE BUILDING BEING PROPOSED WILL NOT BE USED FOR RESIDENTIAL DWELLINGS.

H. CONDITION: NO BUILDING CONSTRUCTED ON THE PROPERTY AFTER ADOPTION OF THIS ZONING ORDINANCE SHALL EXCEED A HEIGHT OF FORTY-FOUR (44) FEET,
MEASURED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UDO SECTION 1.5.7. AND NO SUCH BUILDING SHALL EXCEED THREE (3) OCCUPIED STORIES.

MEANS OF COMPLIANCE: N/A - THE BUILDING BEING PROPOSED WILL NOT EXCEED THE HEIGHT OR STORY LIMITS.

I. CONDITION: POLES FOR FREE STANDING LIGHTING SHALL NOT EXCEED THIRTY-FIVE (35) FEET IN HEIGHT, AND ALL POLE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE FULL
CUTOFF TYPE, REGARDLESS OF WATTAGE. NOTWITHSTANDING THE FOREGOING, IN BUFFER AREAS AND PROTECTIVE YARDS, POLES FOR FREE STANDING LIGHTING
SHALL NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) FEET IN HEIGHT.

MEANS OF COMPLIANCE: PROPOSED LIGHTING IS LESS THAN 35 FEET IN HEIGHT. NO LIGHTING PROPOSED IN BUFFER AREAS OR PROTECTIVE YARDS.

J. CONDITION: PRIOR TO LOT RECORDATION OR THE ISSUANCE OF ANY BUILDING PERMIT,  WHICHEVER SHALL FIRST OCCUR, THE OWNER OF THE PROPERTY SHALL DEED TO
THE CITY THE TRANSIT EASEMENT MEASURING TWENTY (20) FEET LONG BY FIFTEEN (15) FEET WIDE ADJACENT TO THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY TO SUPPORT A BUS STOP
FOR FUTURE TRANSIT SERVICES IN THE AREA. THE LOCATION OF THE TRANSIT EASEMENT SHALL BE TIMELY REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE TRANSIT DIVISION OF THE
CITY, AND THE CITY ATTORNEY OR HIS/HER DESIGNEE SHALL APPROVE THE TRANSIT EASEMENT DEED PRIOR TO RECORDATION IN THE WAKE COUNTY REGISTRY.

MEANS OF COMPLIANCE: THE OWNER OF THE PROPERTY WILL DEED THE STATED TRANSIT EASEMENT TO THE CITY PRIOR TO BUILDING PERMIT.

K. CONDITION: UNTIL THE THREE LANES ON THE BUFFALOE ROAD BRIDGE OVER  I-540 ARE INCREASED BY AT LEAST ONE EASTBOUND LANE THROUGH REPLACEMENT,
EXPANSION OR RE-STRIPING OF SAID BRIDGE, DEVELOPMENT OF THE ENTIRE SUBJECT PROPERTY SHALL BE CAPPED AS FOLLOWS: (I) ONE-STORY RETAIL USES SHALL
NOT EXCEED TWENTY THOUSAND (20,000) SQUARE FEET, FLOOR AREA GROSS, AND RETAIL USES WITHIN VERTICAL MIXED USE BUILDINGS SHALL NOT EXCEED A TOTAL OF
FORTY THOUSAND (40,000) SQUARE FEET FLOOR AREA GROSS, AND (II) OFFICE AND INSTITUTIONAL USES AS LIMITED BY CONDITION E), AND (III) RESIDENTIAL USES SHALL
NOT EXCEED FORTY (40) DWELLING UNITS.

MEANS OF COMPLIANCE:  THE PROPOSED BUILDING DOES NOT EXCEED THE AREA LIMITS.

 L. CONDITION: DEVELOPMENT OCCURRING ON THE PROPERTY AFTER THE ADOPTION OF THIS REZONING ORDINANCE SHALL BE CONSISTENT WITH
     THE FOLLOWING-GUIDELINES.

1. PARKING SHALL NOT OCCUPY MORE THAN ONE-THIRD OF THE FRONTAGE OF THE PROPERTY ALONG BUFFALOE ROAD IF PARKING IS LOCATED TO THE
SIDE(S) OF THE BUILDINGS ALONG BUFFALOE ROAD.

MEANS OF COMPLIANCE: PARKING IS NOT PROPOSED ALONG THE FRONTAGE OF BUFFALOE ROAD WITH THIS BUILDING.

2. ANY PARKING SPACES LOCATED WITHIN TWENTY-FIVE LEST (25') OF THE RIGHT-OF- WAY OF EITHER BUFFALOE ROAD OR FORESTVILLE ROAD SHALL BE VISUALLY
SCREENED BY EVERGREEN SHRUBS SPACED NO MORE THAN FOUR FEET (4') ON CENTER AND EXPECTED TO REACH A HEIGHT OF AT LEAST THIRTY INCHES (30”)
WITHIN THREE (3) YEARS OF PLANTING WITH A MINIMUM INSTALL HEIGHT OF 18 INCHES.

MEANS OF COMPLIANCE: NO PARKING PROPOSED WITH THIS BUILDING IS WITHIN 25 FEET OF RIGHT-OF-WAY OF BUFFALOE ROAD OR FORESTVILLE ROAD.

3. INTERNAL STREETS WILL BE DESIGNED TO BE PEDESTRIAN ORIENTED AND A NETWORK OF INTERNAL AND PUBLIC SIDEWALKS, WALKWAYS TO BUILDING
ENTRANCES AND CROSSWALKS WILL CONNECT BUILDINGS, PARKING, BIKE RACKS, SIDEWALKS AND A TRANSIT STOP.

MEANS OF COMPLIANCE: SIDEWALKS PROPOSED ALONG INTERNAL STREET NETWORK.

4. PEDESTRIAN CONNECTIONS BETWEEN THE TRANSIT STOP AND BUILDING ENTRANCES SHALL BE PROVIDED VIA PUBLIC SIDEWALKS AND/OR INTERNAL SIDEWALKS.

MEANS OF COMPLIANCE: SIDEWALKS PROPOSED CONNECT FROM THE BUILDING MAIN ENTRANCE TO PUBLIC SIDEWALK.

5. SIDEWALKS INTERNAL TO THE SITE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF SIX (6) FEET WIDE.

MEANS OF COMPLIANCE: SIDEWALKS ALONG PUBLIC AND PRIVATE ROADWAY NETWORK ARE A MINIMUM OF 6 FEET WIDE.

 M. CONDITION: AN  APARTMENT BUILDING TYPE MAY NOT INCLUDE DWELLING UNITS THAT ARE SEPARATED BY A HORIZONTAL PARTY WALL, MEANING
      THAT DWELLING UNITS IN THE SAME BUILDING MUST BE SEPARATED BY A VERTICAL PARTY WALL. THIS SHALL NOT PROHIBIT A DWELLING UNIT FROM
      HAVING MULTIPLE STORIES.

MEANS OF COMPLIANCE: N/A - THE BUILDING BEING PROPOSED IS NOT AN APARTMENT.
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KO, YOUNG H GRIFFIN, HYE RYON
PIN: 1746416303

7407 RANDSHIRE WAY
ZONING: R6

USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

HARRIS, PAUL A. JR
HARRIS, BRANDESHAWN V
PIN: 1746415337
7403 RANDSHIRE WAY
ZONING: R6
USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

BRYSON HOMEOWNERS
ASSOCIATION INC
PIN: 1746415439
CEDAR MANAGEMENT
GROUP PO BOX 26844
ZONING: R6
USE: VACANT

JAMES WALSH VERONICA
WALSH
PIN: 1746415579
7402 RANDSHIRE WAY
ZONING: R6
USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

BRYSON HOMEOWNERS
ASSOCIATION INC
PIN: 1746417263

CEDAR MANAGEMENT
GROUP PO BOX 26844

ZONING: R6
USE: HOA

BALBUUENA, ENFRY A. DIAZ,
DELIANA A.

PIN: 1746416121
5201 CLOVEGLEN CT

ZONING: R6
USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

MEGAN M NETTUNO
PIN: 1746415025
5200 CLOVEGLEN CT
ZONING: R6
USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING
DEMONT S FORD,
CASSANDRA R FORD
PIN: 1746405954
7376 BIRCHSHIRE DR
ZONING: R6
USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING
HOANG T DIEU, AMANDA MARIE COTTON
PIN: 1746405818
7372 BIRCHSHIRE DR
ZONING: R6
USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING
GLORIA M ROJAS
PIN: 17464058027368
BIRCHSHIRE DR
ZONING: R6
USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING
DANNAMANENI, KEERTHI
ERABELLY, RAGHAVENDER RAO
PIN: 1746404777
7364 BIRCHSHIRE DR
ZONING: R6
USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

MCGUIRE, JEFFERY
ALLEN, CAMILLE BACK
PIN: 1746401751
7305 LAURELSHIRE DR
ZONING: R6
USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

BRYSON HOMEOWNERS
ASSOCIATION INC
PIN: 1746309628
CEDAR MANAGEMENT GROUP
PO BOX 26844
ZONING: R6
USE: HOA

PLYMOUTH, IVANNA J
PIN: 1746308627
7225 LAURELSHIRE DR
ZONING: R6
USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

STEWART, HARNES JR, STEPHANIE A
PIN: 1746307656

7217 LAURELSHIRE DR
ZONING: R6

USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

BRYSON HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC
PIN: 1746306696

CEDAR MANAGEMENT GROUP
PO BOX 26844

ZONING: R6
USE: HOA

NGANG, EPOLLEH
PIN: 1746306637

7209 LAURELSHIRE DR
ZONING: R6

USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

DERAVIL, CHRISTOPHER MARTIN, JACKIE
PIN: 1746305658

7205 LAURELSHIRE DR
ZONING: R6

USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

BRYSON HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC
PIN: 1746304698

CEDAR MANAGEMENT GROUP
PO BOX 26844

ZONING: R6
USE: HOA

BUFFALOE ROAD INVESTMENTS LLC
PIN: 1746208993

6908 N RIDGE DR
ZONING: R6

USE: VACANT

BUFFALOE ROAD INVESTMENTS LLC
PIN: 1746302826

6908 N RIDGE DR
ZONING: R6

USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

SOUTHWOOD FERNANDINA LLC
PIN: 1746216945

PO BOX 280
ZONING: OX-3-CU

USE: VACANT

HEPRAL LLC
PIN: 1746322322

851 S FEDERAL HWY STE 201
ZONING: CX

USE: VACANT

TONEY, GEORGE
A., LUANA J.

PIN: 1746416877
2301 TRELLIS CT

ZONING: R4
USE: SINGLE UNIT

LIVING

LUTZ, LAWRENCE R.,
CAROLYN J.

PIN: 1746427078
2309 TRELLIS CT

ZONING: R4
USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

PRICE, JAMES S
PIN: 1746438113

5017 FORESTVILLE RD
ZONING: RX

USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

TM BTR OF CAROLINAS LLC
DB 19269 PG 652
PIN 1746-31-9793
ZONING CX-3-CU

SITE ADDRESS: 5121
FORESTVILLE RD.

VSI RALEIGH LLC
DB 19268 PG 1342
PIN 1746-42-2158
ZONING CX-3-CU

SITE ADDRESS: 5101
FORESTVILLE RD.

TM BTR OF CAROLINAS LLC
DB 14595 PG 49

PIN 1746-41-0189
ZONING RX-3-CU

SITE ADDRESS: 5225
FORESTVILLE RD.

BRYSON HOMEOWNERS
ASSOCIATION INC
PIN: 1746403704
CEDAR MANAGEMENT GROUP
PO BOX 26844
ZONING: R6
USE: HOA

TM BTR OF CAROLINAS LLC
DB 2730 PG 375

PIN 1746-30-8877
ZONING RX-3-CU

SITE ADDRESS: 5221
FORESTVILLE RD.

LAMONT M INGE AND DOLORES W INGE
PIN: 1746316404

2504 OLD MILBURNIE RD
ZONING: R4

USE: VACANT

LAMONT M INGE AND DOLORES W INGE
PIN: 1746316238

2504 OLD MILBURNIE RD
ZONING: R4

USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

MICHAEL L AKERS AND LISETTE NGO TENLEP
PIN: 1746305871

5233 FORESTVILLE RD
ZONING: R4

USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

SHEPPARD, TABITHA N, GREGORY D
PIN: 1746400770
7301 LAURELSHIRE DR
ZONING: R6
USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

30
'

30'

BUFFALOE ROAD (SR 2215)

60' PUBLIC R/W

FO
RESTV

ILL
E R

OAD (S
R 20

49
)

60
' P

UBLIC
 R

/W
EXISTING PRIMARY TREE CONSERVATION
AREA ZONE 2 NEUSE RIPARIAN BUFFER
BM 2010 PG 299-307

EXISTING SECONDARY TREE
CONSERVATION AREA

32' WIDE PERIMETER YARD
BM 2010 PG 299-307

EXISTING 30' CAROLINA
POWER & LIGHT
COMPANY EASEMENT
CENTERED ON EXISTING
INFRASTRUCTURE

EXISTING 30' CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT
COMPANY EASEMENT CENTERED ON EXISTING

INFRASTRUCTURE

R/W PER BM 1958 PG 60
(FEE SIMPLE R/W DEDICATION

DOCUMENTATION UNDISCOVERED)
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60
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/W

EXISTING 30' CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT
COMPANY EASEMENT CENTERED ON

EXISTING INFRASTRUCTURE

EXISTING OVERHEAD POWER LINE (TYP.)

BOUNDARY LINE IS
THE CENTER OF

FORESTVILLE ROAD

EXISTING TREES (TYP.)

EXISTING
BUSHES (TYP.)

EXISTING TREE (TYP.)

BOUNDARY LINE IS THE
CENTER OF
FORESTVILLE ROAD

EXISTING OVERHEAD POWER LINE (TYP.)

R/W PER BM 1978 PG 15

R/W PER BM
1978 PG 15

EXISTING LANDSCAPE ROCK (TYP.)

EXISTING TREELINE (TYP.)

30' CAROLINA POWER &
LIGHT COMPANY EASEMENT

PROPERTY LINE (TYP.)

EXISTING SEWER EASEMENT (TYP.)

VINERY LN

50'

50' PRINCIPAL
BUILDING SETBACK

This document, together with the concepts and designs presented herein, as an instrument of service, is intended only for the specific purpose and client for which it was prepared. Reuse of and improper reliance on this document without written authorization and adaptation by Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. shall be without liability to Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.
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KO, YOUNG H GRIFFIN, HYE RYON
PIN: 1746416303

7407 RANDSHIRE WAY
ZONING: R6

USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

HARRIS, PAUL A. JR
HARRIS, BRANDESHAWN V
PIN: 1746415337
7403 RANDSHIRE WAY
ZONING: R6
USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

BRYSON HOMEOWNERS
ASSOCIATION INC
PIN: 1746415439
CEDAR MANAGEMENT
GROUP PO BOX 26844
ZONING: R6
USE: VACANT

JAMES WALSH VERONICA
WALSH
PIN: 1746415579
7402 RANDSHIRE WAY
ZONING: R6
USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

BRYSON HOMEOWNERS
ASSOCIATION INC
PIN: 1746417263

CEDAR MANAGEMENT
GROUP PO BOX 26844

ZONING: R6
USE: HOA

BALBUUENA, ENFRY A. DIAZ,
DELIANA A.

PIN: 1746416121
5201 CLOVEGLEN CT

ZONING: R6
USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

MEGAN M NETTUNO
PIN: 1746415025
5200 CLOVEGLEN CT
ZONING: R6
USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING
DEMONT S FORD,
CASSANDRA R FORD
PIN: 1746405954
7376 BIRCHSHIRE DR
ZONING: R6
USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING
HOANG T DIEU, AMANDA MARIE COTTON
PIN: 1746405818
7372 BIRCHSHIRE DR
ZONING: R6
USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING
GLORIA M ROJAS
PIN: 17464058027368
BIRCHSHIRE DR
ZONING: R6
USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING
DANNAMANENI, KEERTHI
ERABELLY, RAGHAVENDER RAO
PIN: 1746404777
7364 BIRCHSHIRE DR
ZONING: R6
USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

MCGUIRE, JEFFERY
ALLEN, CAMILLE BACK
PIN: 1746401751
7305 LAURELSHIRE DR
ZONING: R6
USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

BRYSON HOMEOWNERS
ASSOCIATION INC
PIN: 1746309628
CEDAR MANAGEMENT GROUP
PO BOX 26844
ZONING: R6
USE: HOA

PLYMOUTH, IVANNA J
PIN: 1746308627
7225 LAURELSHIRE DR
ZONING: R6
USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

STEWART, HARNES JR, STEPHANIE A
PIN: 1746307656

7217 LAURELSHIRE DR
ZONING: R6

USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

BRYSON HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC
PIN: 1746306696

CEDAR MANAGEMENT GROUP
PO BOX 26844

ZONING: R6
USE: HOA

NGANG, EPOLLEH
PIN: 1746306637

7209 LAURELSHIRE DR
ZONING: R6

USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

DERAVIL, CHRISTOPHER MARTIN, JACKIE
PIN: 1746305658

7205 LAURELSHIRE DR
ZONING: R6

USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

BRYSON HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC
PIN: 1746304698

CEDAR MANAGEMENT GROUP
PO BOX 26844

ZONING: R6
USE: HOA

BUFFALOE ROAD INVESTMENTS LLC
PIN: 1746208993

6908 N RIDGE DR
ZONING: R6

USE: VACANT

BUFFALOE ROAD INVESTMENTS LLC
PIN: 1746302826

6908 N RIDGE DR
ZONING: R6

USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

SOUTHWOOD FERNANDINA LLC
PIN: 1746216945

PO BOX 280
ZONING: OX-3-CU

USE: VACANT

HEPRAL LLC
PIN: 1746322322

851 S FEDERAL HWY STE 201
ZONING: CX

USE: VACANT

TONEY, GEORGE
A., LUANA J.

PIN: 1746416877
2301 TRELLIS CT

ZONING: R4
USE: SINGLE UNIT

LIVING

LUTZ, LAWRENCE R.,
CAROLYN J.

PIN: 1746427078
2309 TRELLIS CT

ZONING: R4
USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

PRICE, JAMES S
PIN: 1746438113

5017 FORESTVILLE RD
ZONING: RX

USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

TM BTR OF CAROLINAS LLC
DB 19269 PG 652
PIN 1746-31-9793
ZONING CX-3-CU

SITE ADDRESS: 5121
FORESTVILLE RD.

VSI RALEIGH LLC
DB 19268 PG 1342
PIN 1746-42-2158
ZONING CX-3-CU

SITE ADDRESS: 5101
FORESTVILLE RD.

TM BTR OF CAROLINAS LLC
DB 14595 PG 49

PIN 1746-41-0189
ZONING RX-3-CU

SITE ADDRESS: 5225
FORESTVILLE RD.

BRYSON HOMEOWNERS
ASSOCIATION INC
PIN: 1746403704
CEDAR MANAGEMENT GROUP
PO BOX 26844
ZONING: R6
USE: HOA

TM BTR OF CAROLINAS LLC
DB 2730 PG 375

PIN 1746-30-8877
ZONING RX-3-CU

SITE ADDRESS: 5221
FORESTVILLE RD.

LAMONT M INGE AND DOLORES W INGE
PIN: 1746316404

2504 OLD MILBURNIE RD
ZONING: R4

USE: VACANT

LAMONT M INGE AND DOLORES W INGE
PIN: 1746316238

2504 OLD MILBURNIE RD
ZONING: R4

USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

MICHAEL L AKERS AND LISETTE NGO TENLEP
PIN: 1746305871

5233 FORESTVILLE RD
ZONING: R4

USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

SHEPPARD, TABITHA N, GREGORY D
PIN: 1746400770
7301 LAURELSHIRE DR
ZONING: R6
USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

MH-S
RIM=255.51'

INV OUT=248.52'

BUFFALOE ROAD (SR 2215)

60' PUBLIC R/W

EXISTING OVERHEAD POWER LINE (TYP.)

EXISTING TREE TO BE REMOVED (TYP.)

EXISTING TREE (TYP.)

BOUNDARY LINE IS THE
CENTER OF

FORESTVILLE ROAD

EXISTING OVERHEAD POWER LINE (TYP.)

R/W PER BM 1978 PG 15

EXISTING LANDSCAPE ROCK (TYP.)

EXISTING BUSHES (TYP.)

EXISTING 30' CAROLINA
POWER & LIGHT
COMPANY EASEMENT
CENTERED ON EXISTING
INFRASTRUCTURE

EXISTING 30' CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT
COMPANY EASEMENT CENTERED ON EXISTING

INFRASTRUCTURE

EXISTING 30' CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT
COMPANY EASEMENT CENTERED ON

EXISTING INFRASTRUCTURE

EXISTING OVERHEAD POWER LINE (TYP.)

BOUNDARY LINE IS
THE CENTER OF

FORESTVILLE ROAD

EXISTING
BUSHES (TYP.)

R/W PER BM
1978 PG 15

FO
R

ES
TV

IL
LE

 R
O

AD
 (S

R
 2

04
9)

60
' P

U
BL

IC
 R

/W

EXISTING WETLAND
TO BE IMPACTED

R/W PER BM 1958 PG 60
(FEE SIMPLE R/W DEDICATION

DOCUMENTATION UNDISCOVERED)

EXISTING PRIMARY TREE
CONSERVATION AREA
ZONE 2 NEUSE RIPARIAN BUFFER
BM 2010 PG 299-307

EXISTING SECONDARY TREE
CONSERVATION AREA
32' WIDE PERIMETER YARD
BM 2010 PG 299-307

EXISTING SECONDARY TREE
CONSERVATION AREA
32' WIDE PERIMETER YARD
BM 2010 PG 299-307

EXISTING 50' BUFFER

EXISTING 30' BUFFER

EXISTING SEWER EASEMENT

DEMOLITION LEGEND

X X X X X X X
TP

LOD

EXISTING PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING LINEAR ITEM TO BE REMOVED

TREE PROTECTION FENCE

LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE (LOD)

EXISTING ITEM TO BE REMOVED

This document, together with the concepts and designs presented herein, as an instrument of service, is intended only for the specific purpose and client for which it was prepared. Reuse of and improper reliance on this document without written authorization and adaptation by Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. shall be without liability to Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.
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1. ALL SEPTIC TANKS/WELLS TO BE ABANDONED ACCORDING TO WAKE COUNTY
STANDARDS.

NOTES:

LABEL COMMON NAME

T1 RED MAPLE

T2 SILVER MAPLE

T3 AMERICAN HORNBEAM

T4 PIGNUT HICKORY

T5 PECAN

T6 MOCKERNUT HICKORY

T7 FLOWERING DOGWOOD

T8 AMERICAN HOLLY

T9 EASTERN RED CEDAR

T10 SWEETGUM

T11 TULIP POPLAR

T12 RED MULBERRY

T13 BLACK GUM

T14 SOURWOOD

T15 SHORTLEAF PINE

T16 LOBLOLLY PINE

T17 AMERICAN SYCAMORE

T18 BLACK CHERRY

T19 WHITE OAK

T20 SOUTHERN RED OAK

T21 BLACKJACK OAK

T22 WATER OAK

T23 WILLOW OAK

T24 NORTHERN RED OAK

T25 POST OAK

T26 WINGED ELM

T27 AMERICAN ELM

TREE LEGEND
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PROPOSED
LOT 3

±0.99 AC
(43,040 SF)

PROPOSED
LOT 4A

±0.70 AC
(30,660 SF)

PROPOSED
LOT 4B

±0.94 AC
(40,922 SF)

AUTO PARTS
7,372 S.F.

PRIMARY STREET

BUFFALOE ROAD (SR 2215)
60' PUBLIC R/W

EXISTING 30' CAROLINA POWER
AND LIGHT COMPANY EASEMENT
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EXISTING ROW (TYP.)

PROPOSED
ROW (TYP.)

EXISTING ROW (TYP.)

STOP SIGN AND BAR (TYP.)

STREET  A (PRIVATE ROAD)
COR CASE #SUB-0034-2023

50' AVERAGE PRIMARY TREE
CONSERVATION AREA
PERMITTED WITH COR CASE
#SUB 0034-2023

9'

18
'

PROPOSED BIKE
RACKS (TYP.)

PROPOSED 30"
CURB AND
GUTTER (TYP.)

R3'

R15'

R15'

R28'

R28'

R3'
R5' R10'

R10'

26
'

26'

PROPOSED DUMPSTER (TYP.)

PROPOSED PROPERTY LINE (TYP.)

PROPOSED PROPERTY LINE (TYP.)

PROPOSED EDGE OF
PAVEMENT (TYP.)

R30'

R10'

0.10 ACRES OF PROPOSED
AMENITY AREA

PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS LEGEND

ROW

TOP OF BANK

TRAFFIC ARROWS

SIGNS - MONUMENT /
PYLON

SIGNS - SINGLE /
DOUBLE

SITE LIGHTING

PRIMARY TREE
CONSERVATION AREA

SECONDARY TREE
CONSERVATION AREA

STOP BAR, "STOP"
MARKING & SIGN

CURB AND GUTTER

30' NEUSE RIVER
BUFFER

50' NEUSE RIVER
BUFFER
WETLAND

CONCRETE SIDEWALK

NEUSE RIVER BUFFER
CONSERVATION AREA

EXISTING PROPERTY
BOUNDARY
PROPOSED PROPERTY
BOUNDARY

BUILDING SETBACK

HEAVY DUTY
CONCRETERETAINING WALL

PARKING COUNT

PROPOSED
RIGHT-OF-WAY

AMENITY AREA

SITE DATA TABLE

JURISDICTION:
PIN #:
STREET ADDRESS

PROPERTY INFORMATION
PROJECT NAME:

CITY OF RALEIGH
CURRENT OWNER:

ZONING
CX-3-CUEXISTING ZONING:

EXISTING USE (WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS):
PROPOSED USE (WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS): RETAIL SALES

VACANT LOT

VSI RALEIGH LLC

GROSS BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE (PROJECT LIMITS):

YARDLY BUFFALOE VILLAGE - AUTOZONE

SITE SIZE & COVERAGE
EXISTING ACREAGE:

0.17 AC (7,372 SF)
0.92 AC (39,973 SF)

OFF-STREET PARKING 

1746422158
5101 FORESTVILLE ROAD

SITE DESIGN
LOT DIMENSIONS 

AREA (MAX):
WIDTH (MIN):
OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA (MIN):

FROM SIDE STREET (MIN):
FROM SIDE LOT LINE (MIN):
FROM REAR LOT LINE (MIN):
FROM ALLEY:

FROM PRIMARY STREET (MIN):
FROM SIDE STREET (MIN):
FROM SIDE LOT LINE (MIN):
FROM REAR LOT LINE (MIN):
FROM ALLEY:

HEIGHT
PRINCIPAL BUILDING (MAX):
ACCESSORY STRUCTURE (MAX):

FLOOR HEIGHTS
GROUND STORY HEIGHT, FLOOR TO FLOOR (MIN):
UPPER STORY HEIGHT, FLOOR TO FLOOR (MIN):

N/AAREA (MIN):

FROM PRIMARY STREET (MIN):
BUILDING/STRUCTURE SETBACKS

PARKING SETBACKS

5'

0' OR 6'

SET BY DISTRICT
26'

11'
9'

0' OR 6'

REQUIRED
N/A

N/A
N/A
10% (0.09 AC)

N/A

N/A

5'

5'

10'

0' OR 3'
10'

0' OR 3'
5'

REQUIRED

REQUIRED

REQUIRED

REQUIRED

PROVIDED

PROVIDED

PROVIDED

PROVIDED

PROVIDED

PARKING MAXIMUM
REQUIRED PROVIDED
37 SPACES

HANDICAP PARKING 1 SPACE

LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING

10'
10'
0'
0'
5'

5'
5'

5'

6'
6'

SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING 4 SPACES

N/A
N/A

2 SPACES
22 SPACES

N/A
4 SPACES
N/A

19'

12'-2"

0.10 AC

This document, together with the concepts and designs presented herein, as an instrument of service, is intended only for the specific purpose and client for which it was prepared. Reuse of and improper reliance on this document without written authorization and adaptation by Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. shall be without liability to Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.
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GRADING AND DRAINAGE LEGEND

ROW

D

LOD

PROPOSED MAJOR
CONTOUR
PROPOSED MINOR
CONTOUR

EXISTING MAJOR
CONTOUR
EXISTING MINOR
CONTOUR

LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE

450

451

450

451

CATCH BASIN (CB)

MANHOLE (SDMH)

PRIMARY TREE
CONSERVATION AREA

SECONDARY TREE
CONSERVATION AREA

826.00

CURB AND GUTTER

RIGHT-OF-WAYPROPERTY BOUNDARY

STORM DRAIN

SPOT ELEVATION

RETAINING WALL AMENITY AREA

D
O

 N
O

T
EN

TE
R

D
O

 N
O

T
EN

TE
R

D
O

 N
O

T
EN

TE
R

D
O

 N
O

T
EN

TE
R

AUTO PARTS
7,372 S.F.

305

31
0

315

306

307

308

30
9

31
1

31231
331

4

31
6

31
7

BUFFALOE ROAD (SR 2215)
60' PUBLIC R/W

FO
R

ES
TV

IL
LE

 R
O

AD
 (S

R
 2

04
9)

60
' P

U
BL

IC
 R

/W

PROPOSED PROPERTY LINE (TYP.)

PROPOSED PROPERTY LINE (TYP.)

CONNECT TO CATCH BASIN
PROPOSED WITH COR #SUB-0034-2023

CONNECT TO
EXISTING CATCH
BASIN PROPOSED
WITH COR
#SUB-0034-2023

CATCH BASIN (TYP.)

STORM MANHOLE (TYP.)

RCP STORM PIPE (TYP.)

31
0

31
5

311

31
2

31
3

31
4

31
0

311

312

310

310

308
309

31
0

30
7

30
8

30
9

30
9

31
0

30
8

30
9

31
1

31
1

31
5

315

31
5

31
1

31
231

331
4

FFE:310.50

310

306
30

7

30
8

30
9

This document, together with the concepts and designs presented herein, as an instrument of service, is intended only for the specific purpose and client for which it was prepared. Reuse of and improper reliance on this document without written authorization and adaptation by Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. shall be without liability to Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.
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UTILITY LEGEND

ROW

W SS

M

S

UERD

S

S

WATER METER GATE VALVE

BACKFLOW PREVENTOR

PIPE TEE/BENDS

FIRE HYDRANT (FH)

FIRE DEPARMENT
CONNECTION (FDC)

SANITARY SEWER
CLEANOUT (SSCO)
SANITARY SEWER
CLEANOUT TRAFFIC RATED

WATER LINE

RIGHT-OF-WAYPROPERTY BOUNDARY

SANITARY SEWER LINE

POINT OF CONNECTION

UTILITY EASEMENTROOF DRAIN

SANITARY SEWER
MANHOLE (SSMH)

PROPOSED
LOT 3

±0.99 AC
(43,040 SF)

PROPOSED
LOT 4A

±0.70 AC
(30,660 SF)

PROPOSED
LOT 4B

±0.94 AC
(40,922 SF)

AUTO PARTS
7,372 S.F.
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BUFFALOE ROAD (SR 2215)
60' PUBLIC R/W

FO
R

ES
TV

IL
LE

 R
O

AD
 (S

R
 2

04
9)

60
' P

U
BL

IC
 R

/W

CONNECT TO
EXISTING CLEANOUT
(COR #SUB-0034-2023)

3
4" MASTER WATER

METER & FEBCO 825YA-QT
11

2 RPZ OR APPROVED
CITY OF RALEIGH EQUAL

4" SANITARY SEWER

1.0" TYPE K WATERLINE

This document, together with the concepts and designs presented herein, as an instrument of service, is intended only for the specific purpose and client for which it was prepared. Reuse of and improper reliance on this document without written authorization and adaptation by Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. shall be without liability to Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.
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1. ALL MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION METHODS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH
DESIGN STANDARDS, DETAILS & SPECIFICATIONS (REFERENCE: CORPUD HANDBOOK, CURRENT
EDITION).

2. UTILITY SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS:
A) A DISTANCE OF 100’ SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN SANITARY SEWER & ANY PRIVATE OR
PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SOURCE SUCH AS AN IMPOUNDED RESERVOIR USED AS A SOURCE OF
DRINKING WATER. IF ADEQUATE LATERAL SEPARATION CANNOT BE ACHIEVED, FERROUS
SANITARY SEWER PIPE SHALL BE SPECIFIED & INSTALLED TO WATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS.
HOWEVER, THE MINIMUM SEPARATION SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 25’ FROM A PRIVATE WELL OR
50’ FROM A PUBLIC WELL
B) WHEN INSTALLING WATER &/OR SEWER MAINS, THE HORIZONTAL SEPARATION BETWEEN
UTILITIES SHALL BE 10’. IF THIS SEPARATION CANNOT BE MAINTAINED DUE TO EXISTING
CONDITIONS, THE VARIATION ALLOWED IS THE WATER MAIN IN A SEPARATE TRENCH WITH THE
ELEVATION OF THE WATER MAIN AT LEAST 18” ABOVE THE TOP OF THE SEWER & MUST BE
APPROVED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES DIRECTOR. ALL DISTANCES ARE MEASURED FROM
OUTSIDE DIAMETER TO OUTSIDE DIAMETER
C) WHERE IT IS IMPOSSIBLE TO OBTAIN PROPER SEPARATION, OR ANYTIME A SANITARY SEWER
PASSES OVER A WATERMAIN, DIP MATERIALS OR STEEL ENCASEMENT EXTENDED 10’ ON EACH
SIDE OF CROSSING MUST BE SPECIFIED & INSTALLED TO WATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS
D) 5.0’ MINIMUM HORIZONTAL SEPARATION IS REQUIRED BETWEEN ALL SANITARY SEWER &
STORM SEWER FACILITIES, UNLESS DIP MATERIAL IS SPECIFIED FOR SANITARY SEWER
E) MAINTAIN 18” MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL WATERMAIN & RCP STORM DRAIN
CROSSINGS; MAINTAIN 18” MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL SANITARY SEWER & RCP STORM
DRAIN CROSSINGS. WHERE ADEQUATE SEPARATIONS CANNOT BE ACHIEVED, SPECIFY DIP
MATERIALS & A CONCRETE CRADLE HAVING 6” MIN. CLEARANCE (PER CORPUD DETAILS W41 &
S-49)
F) ALL OTHER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHALL CROSS WATER & SEWER FACILITIES WITH 18”
MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION REQUIRED.

3. ANY NECESSARY FIELD REVISIONS ARE SUBJECT TO REVIEW & APPROVAL OF AN AMENDED PLAN
&/OR PROFILE BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

4. DEVELOPER SHALL PROVIDE 30 DAYS ADVANCE WRITTEN NOTICE TO OWNER FOR ANY WORK
REQUIRED WITHIN AN EXISTING CITY OF RALEIGH UTILITY EASEMENT TRAVERSING PRIVATE
PROPERTY

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS WATER & SEWER SERVICE TO EXISTING RESIDENCES
& BUSINESSES THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT. ANY NECESSARY SERVICE
INTERRUPTIONS SHALL BE PRECEDED BY A 24 HOUR ADVANCE NOTICE TO THE CITY OF RALEIGH
PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT.

6. 3.0’ MINIMUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL WATER MAINS & SEWER FORCEMAINS. 4.0’ MINIMUM
COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL REUSE MAINS.

7. IT IS THE DEVELOPER’S RESPONSIBILITY TO ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTING WATER & SEWER
SERVICES NOT BEING USED IN REDEVELOPMENT OF A SITE UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE
CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT. THIS INCLUDES ABANDONING TAP AT MAIN &
REMOVAL OF SERVICE FROM ROW OR EASEMENT PER CORPUD HANDBOOK PROCEDURE.

8. INSTALL ¾” COPPER* WATER SERVICES WITH METERS LOCATED AT ROW OR WITHIN A 2’X2’
WATERLINE EASEMENT IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT. NOTE: IT IS THE APPLICANT’S RESPONSIBILITY TO
PROPERLY SIZE THE WATER SERVICE FOR EACH CONNECTION TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE FLOW &
PRESSURE.

9. INSTALL 4" PVC SEWER SERVICES @ 1.0% MINIMUM GRADE WITH CLEANOUTS LOCATED AT ROW OR
EASEMENT LINE & SPACED EVERY 75 LINEAR FEET.

10. PRESSURE REDUCING VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL WATER SERVICES EXCEEDING 80 PSI;
BACKWATER VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL SANITARY SEWER SERVICES HAVING BUILDING
DRAINS LOWER THAN 1.0’ ABOVE THE NEXT UPSTREAM MANHOLE.

11. ALL ENVIRONMENTAL PERMITS APPLICABLE TO THE PROJECT MUST BE OBTAINED FROM NCDWQ,
USACE &/OR FEMA FOR ANY RIPARIAN BUFFER, WETLAND &/OR FLOODPLAIN IMPACTS
(RESPECTIVELY) PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

12. NCDOT / RAILROAD ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED FOR ANY UTILITY WORK
(INCLUDING MAIN EXTENSIONS & SERVICE TAPS) WITHIN STATE OR RAILROAD ROW PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

13. GREASE INTERCEPTOR / OIL WATER SEPARATOR SIZING CALCULATIONS & INSTALLATION
SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE RW FOG PROGRAM COORDINATOR PRIOR TO
ISSUANCE OF A UC / BLDG PERMIT. CONTACT (919) 996-4516 OR FOG@RALEIGHNC.GOV FOR MORE
INFORMATION.

14. CROSS-CONNECTION CONTROL PROTECTION DEVICES ARE REQUIRED BASED ON DEGREE OF
HEALTH HAZARD INVOLVED AS LISTED IN APPENDIX-B OF THE RULES GOVERNING PUBLIC WATER
SYSTEMS IN NORTH CAROLINA.

15. THE DEVICES SHALL MEET AMERICAN SOCIETY OF SANITARY ENGINEERING (ASSE) STANDARDS
AND BE ON THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA APPROVAL LIST.

16. THE DEVICE AND INSTALLATION SHALL MEET THE GUIDELINES OF APPENDIX A - GUIDELINES AND
REQUIREMENTS FOR THE CROSS CONNECTION PROGRAM IN RALEIGH'S SERVICE AREA.

17. THE DEVICE SHALL BE INSTALLED AND TESTED (BOTH INITIAL AND PERIODIC TESTING
THEREAFTER) IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS OR THE LOCAL
CROSS-CONNECTION CONTROL PROGRAM, WHICHEVER IS MORE STRINGENT. CONTACT
CROSS.CONNECTION@RALEIGHNC.GOV FOR MORE INFORMATION.

18. NOTICE FOR PROJECTS WITH REPLACED OR OVERSIZED MAINS: IF THE CITY'S REIMBURSEMENT
FOR AN OVERSIZED MAIN OR URBAN MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT IS $250,000 OR GREATER, THE
PROJECT MUST BE PUBLICLY BID.

ADDITIONAL UTILITY NOTES:
19. FIRE DEPARTMENT VEHICLE ACCESS LANE MUSTBE CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING THE LOAD OF FIRE

APPARATUS WEIGHING AT LEAST 90,000 LBS. AND SHALL BE SURFACED TO PROVIDE ALL WEATHER
DRIVING CAPABILITIES (NCFC 503.2.3).

20. MAXIMUM ANTICIPATED AVERAGE DAILY FLOW (SEWER) FOR THE PROJECT IS 827 GPD.

21. ALL CLEANOUTS LOCATED IN TRAVEL LANES MUST BE TRAFFIC RATED.

CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARD UTILITY NOTES (AS APPLICABLE):
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7,372 S.F.
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7,372 S.F.

PRIMARY TREE CONSERVATION AREA -
THOROUGHFARE (0.17 AC)

MULCH ENTIRE BED, TYP.

PLANT BED EDGE, TYP.

MULCH ENTIRE ISLAND, TYP.

TREES QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CONT CAL PLANTING HEIGHT
NS 2 Nyssa sylvatica 'JFS-red' Firestarter® Tupelo B & B 3" CAL. 10` HT. MIN.
QP 7 Quercus phellos 'QPSTA' Hightower® Willow Oak B & B 3" CAL. 10` HT. MIN.
BN 1 Betula Nigra River Birch B & B 3" CAL. 12'-14' HT. MIN.

SHRUBS QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CONT HEIGHT
PS 11 Prunus laurocerasus `Schipkaensis` Schipka English Laurel CONT. 18" HT MIN.

PLANT SCHEDULE

This document, together with the concepts and designs presented herein, as an instrument of service, is intended only for the specific purpose and client for which it was prepared. Reuse of and improper reliance on this document without written authorization and adaptation by Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. shall be without liability to Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.
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GROUNDCOVER NOTES:

1. ESTABLISH SOD IN ALL DISTURBED AREAS. SEE SPECIFICATIONS
FOR MORE INFORMATION.

2. ALL AREAS WITH PROPOSED LANDSCAPE MATERIAL SHALL
RECEIVE A MINIMUM THREE (3) INCHES OF SHREDDED HARDWOOD
MULCH. SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR MULCH BOUNDARY LINES. SEE
LANDSCAPE DETAILS FOR TYPICAL MULCH AREA DIMENSIONS.

JT
S

GENERAL NOTES:
1. LANDSCAPE PLAN IS FOR PLANT STAKING PURPOSES ONLY. FOR SITE

IMPROVEMENTS, SEE CIVIL SHEETS.
2. ALL TREES LOCATED WITHIN A SIGHT DISTANCE TRIANGLE SHALL BE

LIMBED UP AND MAINTAINED 8' MINIMUM ABOVE FINISHED GRADE TO
PROVIDE CLEAR SIGHT LINES.

3. ALL STREET TREES ARE TO BE PLANTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF
RALEIGH STANDARD DETAIL, TPP-03.

4. STREET TREES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH CHAPTER 2 OF THE CITY TREE MANUAL.

5. UTILITY LOCATIONS ARE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY. CONTRACTOR
SHALL VERIFY ALL UTILITY LOCATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND
INSTALLATION.

NORTH

TYPICAL TREE PLANTING
SCALE: N.T.S. DETAIL

1 TYPICAL TREE PLANTING
SCALE: N.T.S. DETAILL105
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KO, YOUNG H GRIFFIN, HYE RYON
PIN: 1746416303

7407 RANDSHIRE WAY
ZONING: R6

USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

HARRIS, PAUL A. JR
HARRIS, BRANDESHAWN V
PIN: 1746415337
7403 RANDSHIRE WAY
ZONING: R6
USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

BRYSON HOMEOWNERS
ASSOCIATION INC
PIN: 1746415439
CEDAR MANAGEMENT
GROUP PO BOX 26844
ZONING: R6
USE: VACANT

JAMES WALSH VERONICA
WALSH
PIN: 1746415579
7402 RANDSHIRE WAY
ZONING: R6
USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

BRYSON HOMEOWNERS
ASSOCIATION INC
PIN: 1746417263

CEDAR MANAGEMENT
GROUP PO BOX 26844

ZONING: R6
USE: HOA

BALBUUENA, ENFRY A. DIAZ,
DELIANA A.

PIN: 1746416121
5201 CLOVEGLEN CT

ZONING: R6
USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

MEGAN M NETTUNO
PIN: 1746415025
5200 CLOVEGLEN CT
ZONING: R6
USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING
DEMONT S FORD,
CASSANDRA R FORD
PIN: 1746405954
7376 BIRCHSHIRE DR
ZONING: R6
USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING
HOANG T DIEU, AMANDA MARIE COTTON
PIN: 1746405818
7372 BIRCHSHIRE DR
ZONING: R6
USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING
GLORIA M ROJAS
PIN: 17464058027368
BIRCHSHIRE DR
ZONING: R6
USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING
DANNAMANENI, KEERTHI
ERABELLY, RAGHAVENDER RAO
PIN: 1746404777
7364 BIRCHSHIRE DR
ZONING: R6
USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

MCGUIRE, JEFFERY
ALLEN, CAMILLE BACK
PIN: 1746401751
7305 LAURELSHIRE DR
ZONING: R6
USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

BRYSON HOMEOWNERS
ASSOCIATION INC
PIN: 1746309628

PLYMOUTH, IVANNA J
PIN: 1746308627STEWART, HARNES JR, STEPHANIE A

BRYSON HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC
PIN: 1746306696

NGANG, EPOLLEH
PIN: 1746306637

7209 LAURELSHIRE DR
ZONING: R6

USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

DERAVIL, CHRISTOPHER MARTIN, JACKIE
PIN: 1746305658

7205 LAURELSHIRE DR
ZONING: R6

USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

BRYSON HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC
PIN: 1746304698

CEDAR MANAGEMENT GROUP
PO BOX 26844

ZONING: R6
USE: HOA

BUFFALOE ROAD INVESTMENTS LLC
PIN: 1746208993

6908 N RIDGE DR
ZONING: R6

USE: VACANT

BUFFALOE ROAD INVESTMENTS LLC
PIN: 1746302826

6908 N RIDGE DR
ZONING: R6

USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

SOUTHWOOD FERNANDINA LLC
PIN: 1746216945

PO BOX 280
ZONING: OX-3-CU

USE: VACANT

HEPRAL LLC
PIN: 1746322322

851 S FEDERAL HWY STE 201
ZONING: CX

USE: VACANT

TONEY, GEORGE
A., LUANA J.

PIN: 1746416877
2301 TRELLIS CT

ZONING: R4
USE: SINGLE UNIT

LIVING

LUTZ, LAWRENCE R.,
CAROLYN J.

PIN: 1746427078
2309 TRELLIS CT

ZONING: R4
USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

PRICE, JAMES S
PIN: 1746438113

5017 FORESTVILLE RD
ZONING: RX

USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

TM BTR OF CAROLINAS LLC
DB 19269 PG 652
PIN 1746-31-9793
ZONING CX-3-CU

SITE ADDRESS: 5121
FORESTVILLE RD.

VSI RALEIGH LLC
DB 19268 PG 1342
PIN 1746-42-2158
ZONING CX-3-CU

SITE ADDRESS: 5101
FORESTVILLE RD.

TM BTR OF CAROLINAS LLC
DB 14595 PG 49

PIN 1746-41-0189
ZONING RX-3-CU

SITE ADDRESS: 5225
FORESTVILLE RD.

BRYSON HOMEOWNERS
ASSOCIATION INC
PIN: 1746403704
CEDAR MANAGEMENT GROUP
PO BOX 26844
ZONING: R6
USE: HOA

TM BTR OF CAROLINAS LLC
DB 2730 PG 375

PIN 1746-30-8877
ZONING RX-3-CU

SITE ADDRESS: 5221
FORESTVILLE RD.

LAMONT M INGE AND DOLORES W INGE
PIN: 1746316404

2504 OLD MILBURNIE RD
ZONING: R4

USE: VACANT

LAMONT M INGE AND DOLORES W INGE
PIN: 1746316238

2504 OLD MILBURNIE RD
ZONING: R4

USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

MICHAEL L AKERS AND LISETTE NGO TENLEP
PIN: 1746305871

5233 FORESTVILLE RD
ZONING: R4

USE: SINGLE UNIT LIVING

SHEPPARD, TABITHA N, GREGORY D
PIN: 1746400770

MH-S
RIM=255.51'

INV OUT=248.52'
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PROPOSED
LOT 2

±1.38 AC
(60,231 SF)

PROPOSED
LOT 4A

±0.73 AC
(31,610 SF)

PROPOSED
LOT 3

±0.99 AC
(43,040 SF)

PROPOSED
LOT 5

±1.14 AC
(49,953 SF)

PROPOSED
LOT 6

±0.90 AC
(39,252 SF)

PROPOSED
LOT 1

±22.14 AC
(964,237 SF)

PROPOSED
LOT 7

±1.80 AC
(78,232 SF)

PROPOSED
LOT 4B

±0.92 AC
(39,973 SF)

TREE PROTECTION FENCE (TYP.)

PROPOSED RIGHT-OF-WAY (TYP.)

PROPOSED RIGHT-OF-WAY (TYP.)

PRIMARY TREE CONSERVATION AREA -
THOROUGHFARE (0.17 AC)

PRIMARY TREE CONSERVATION AREA -
THOROUGHFARE (0.25 AC)

PRIMARY TREE CONSERVATION AREA -
THOROUGHFARE (0.06 AC)

PRIMARY TREE CONSERVATION AREA -
THOROUGHFARE (0.17 AC)

PRIMARY TREE CONSERVATION AREA -
THOROUGHFARE (0.13 AC)

PRIMARY TREE CONSERVATION AREA -
THOROUGHFARE (0.20 AC)

SECONDARY TREE
CONSERVATION AREA

(0.30 AC)

SECONDARY TREE
CONSERVATION AREA (0.31 AC)

SECONDARY TREE
CONSERVATION AREA (0.45 AC)

SECONDARY TREE
CONSERVATION AREA (0.09 AC)

SECONDARY TREE
CONSERVATION AREA (0.09 AC)

PROPOSED
BMP

PROPOSED
BMP

EXISTING STREAM TOP OF BANK (TYP.)
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BUFFALOE ROAD (SR 2215)

60' PUBLIC R/W

PRIMARY TREE CONSERVATION AREA -
NEUSE BUFFER ZONE 2 (0.24 AC)

PRIMARY
TREE
CONSERVATION
AREA -
NEUSE
BUFFER
ZONE 2
(0.16 AC)
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This document, together with the concepts and designs presented herein, as an instrument of service, is intended only for the specific purpose and client for which it was prepared. Reuse of and improper reliance on this document without written authorization and adaptation by Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. shall be without liability to Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.
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PRELIMINARY

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

SECONDARY TREE
CONSERVATION AREA

CRITICAL ROOT ZONE

CRITICAL ROOT ZONE EXCLUDED
FROM BASAL CALCULATION
(>30% DISTURBANCE)

TREE PROTECTION FENCE

LEGEND

T1:X''

EXISTING TREE

LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE

TREE CONSERVATION NOTES:

1. A TREE CONSERVATION PERMIT IS REQUIRED TO
ESTABLISH TREE CONSERVATION AREAS IN THE
FIELD.

2. A TREE CONSERVATION PERMIT IS REQUIRED
PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A GRADING PERMIT.

3. PRIOR TO OBTAINING A BUILDING PERMIT, THE
FOLLOWING WILL BE RECORDED WITH THE WAKE
COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS:

A.) TREE CONSERVATION AREA MUST BE
RECORDED PRIOR TO OBTAINING A
BUILDING PERMIT PER UDO 9.1.5.A.2.

4. NEW PLANTINGS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED
WITHIN THE CRITICAL ROOTZONE OF ANY
EXISTING TREE LOCATED WITHIN A TREE
CONSERVATION AREA.

5. TREE PROTECTION FENCE SHALL BE INSTALLED
ON TCA BOUNDARY.

6. CRZ = CRITICAL ROOT ZONE
5. TREES OVER 10 INCHES DBH WITH 30% OR MORE

OF THEIR CRZ IMPACTED BY DEVELOPMENT OR
LOCATED OUTSIDE TREE CONSERVATION AREAS
WILL NOT BE COUNTED TOWARDS BASAL AREA
CALCULATIONS.

6. TREES LISTED ON THE CITY OF RALEIGH
INVASIVE SPECIES LIST WILL NOT BE COUNTED
TOWARDS BASAL AREA CALCULATIONS.

7. SEE TREE COVER REPORT FOR BASAL AREA
CALCULATIONS.

8. TREE LOCATIONS ON THIS PLAN HAVE BEEN
TAKEN FROM TREE SURVEYS PERFORMED BY
KIMLEY-HORN & ASSOCIATES DATED MAY 10,
2023.

9. ALL DISTANCES SHOWN ARE HORIZONTAL
GROUND DISTANCES IN U.S. SURVEY FEET
UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.

10. ALL BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE NORTH
CAROLINA STATE PLANE SYSTEM (NAD
1983/2011).

PRIMARY TREE CONSERVATION
AREA - THOROUGHFARE

PRIMARY TREE CONSERVATION
AREA - NEUSE RIVER ZONE 2
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GUTTER & DOWNSPOUTS. PAINTED TO MATCH BACKGROUND
WALL COLOR. ADJACENT 4" H. X 6" W. OVERFLOW
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TWO PIECE COMPRESSION TRIM-COLOR: BLACK
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